IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
TYLER DIVISION

IN RE: PANOLA TIMBER / BANKRUPTCY CASE: 02-63165°< " ;.
RESOURCES, INC. / -
/ CHAPTER 7

NOTICE OF FILING OF FINAL REPORT OF TRUSTEE. ..
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND PROPOSED DISTRIBUTIONS

NOTICE IS GIVEN that the Trustee’s Final Report and Account, report of Proposed Final Distribution
and Applications for Compensation have been filed. These documents are available for public inspection
at the office of the Bankruptcy Clerk, 200 E. Ferguson, Tyler, Texas 75702, or at the trustee’s office
whose name and address 1s as follows:

BOB ANDERSON 911 N.W. LOOP 281, SUITE 412 LONGVIEW, TEXAS 75604

The following Applications for Compensation have been filed:

Applicants Fees Requested ~  Expenses Requested
BOB ANDERSON 1279.85 537.53
Trustee

Attorney for Trustee

U. S. Bankruptcy Court 0.00

The trustee’s account shows:
Total Receipts Total Disbursements Balance

$ 5298.46 $0.00 $ 5298.46

In addition to the commissions and fees that may be allowed by the Court, liens and priority claims
which must be paid in advance of general creditors have been allowed in the total amount of
$.0.00 ; general unsecured claims have been allowed in the amount of $_13158.27

The debtor has/has not been discharged.

Written objections to the Final Report, Application for Compensation and/or proposed Distributions
must be filed with the Clerk of the Court and served on the trustee at the above mentioned address within
30 days from the date of this notice. If no objections are filed, the Court may consider the Report and
Applications without hearing. If objections are filed, a hearing will be held on

at

Date: JAMES D. TOKOPH, Clerk of Court

By:

Deputy Clerk




11/10/03 10:01 AM

Page: 1
Claims Proposed Distribution
Case: 02-63165 Panola Timber Resources, Inc.
Report Inciudes ONLY Ciaims with a Proposed Distribution
Case Balance: $5,298.46 Total Proposed Payment:  $5,298.46 Remaining Balance: $0.00
Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed Remaining
Claim # Claimant Name Type Filed Aljlowed to Date Balance Payment Funds
TTEE-E Bob Anderson Admin Ch. 7 537.53 537.53 0.00 537.53 537.63 4,760.93
<2200-00 Trustee Expenses>
TTEE-F Bob Anderson Admin Ch. 7 1,279.85 1,279.85 0.00 1,279.85 1,279.85 3,481.08
<2100-00 Trustee Compensation>
SUBTOTAL FOR ADMINCH. 7 1,817.38 1,817.38 0.00 1,817.38 1,817.38
3 Scott Construction EquipmentUnsecured 1,616.68 1,616.68 0.00 1,616.68 427.70 3,053.38
Co. .
4 Moores Retread & Tires Unsecured 533.70 533.70 0.00 §33.70 141.19 291218
5 Ford Motor Credit Unsecured 3,309.54 3,300.54 0.00 3,309.54 875.56 2,036.63
6 Ford Motor Credit Unsecured 432714 4,327.14 0.00 4,327.14 1,144.76 891.87
7 GCR Longview Truck Tire  Unsecured 337121 3,371.21 0.00 3,371.21 B91.87 0.00
Claim Memo: Objection to priority status; Order 8/24/03 allows as general unsecured claim.
SUBTOTAL FOR UNSECURED 13,158.27 13,158.27 0.00 13,158.27 3,481.08
Total for Case 02-63165 : $14,975.65 $14,975.65 $0.00 $14,975.865 $5,298.46
CASE SUMMARY
Amount Amount Paid Proposed % paid
Filed Allowed to Date Payment
Total Administrative Claims : $1,817.38 $1,817.38 $0.00 $1,817.38 100.000000%
Total Unsecured Claims : $13,158.27 $13,158.27 $0.00 $3,481.08 26.455453%

(*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed




